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File: D5550008 - Directional Bore-Basis of Paynent
User nane: Jordan L. Green, P.E.

User Emai | : j ordan. green@lot . state.fl.us

User Tel : (386)961- 7588 SC 881-7588

User FAX: (386)961-7849 SC 881-7849

Cont act Request ed:

Renot e Nane: 156.75.19.0

Renote User:
Comrent s:

This comment pertains to both reviews: |f 30%of the unit price is

wi thheld fromthe contractor until the Dept. has received as-builts as
per 556-6.2, what type of withholding would there be if the job is a
lunp sum contract?

Karen LaBarbera, Resident Estinmates Manager
FDOT, District 2, Palatka Construction

Phone (386)312-4823 SC 644
Ofice FAX (386)312-4840 SC 644
Nortel FAX (386)961-7917

kar en. | abar ber a@lot . state. fl. us



., oy Clinton Shaw To: Ruth Chapman/CO/FDOT@FDOT
\ / 01/10/2003 02:49 PM o

Subject: Data posted to form 1 of
http://imvww11.myflorida.com/specificationsoffice/IndustryReview.htm
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File: D5550008 - Directional Bore-Basis of Paynent
User nane: Melissa Hollis

User Emai | : Mel i ssa. Hol | i s@lot . state. fl.us

User Tel : 414-4182

User FAX:

Cont act Request ed:

Renot e Nane: 156. 75. 176. 83

Renpt e User:
Comrent s:

The pay item neasurement "per foot of bore diameter" sounds |ike you are
nmeasuring the dianeter of the bore. (I'm sure that nopst personnel know
the intent.) Just as with drainage pi pe and other |inear measurenents,

pl ease just list the pay itemw th the specified unit of neasure.



----- Original Message-----

From Xanders, Greg [nmilto: Geg. Xander s@ acobs. conij

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2003 7:54 AM

To: Bob Burl eson

Subj ect: RE: FDOT Proposed Specification Changes: D1020012, D5550008 &
D5560008

FI RST ONE LOOKS GOOD. | HAVE A QUESTI ON ON THE DI RECTI ONAL BORING ONE. | T
SAYS NO PAYMENT FOR A FAI LED BORI NG | NCLUDI NG FLOWABLE FI LL ETC. | PRESUME
THAT THI'S DOES NOT MEAN THAT A CONTRACTOR WOULD NOT BE PAI D FOR AN
UNSUCCESSFUL BORE I N THE EVENT THAT THERE WERE UNFORSEEN CONDI TI ONS SUCH AS
AN OLD FOUNDATI ON THAT THE FDOT DI D NOT CATCH SHOW ON THE PLANS AND THE BORE
SI TE WAS DI CTATED BY THE FDOT I N THE PLANS ??? SOVEHOW THI S NEEDS TO BE
CLARI FIED I N THE SPEC. ... OR ARE WE TO ASSUME THAT THE UNFORSEEN CONDI Tl ONS
SPEC APPLIES. . ... X- MAN



----- Original Message-----

From Gene Francis [mailto:sgigcf @ellsouth. net]

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2003 12:57 PM

To: bburleson@tba. com

Cc: Don L Copel and, Jr; Robert A Hi ggi nbot ham

Subj ect: Proposed Specification Change - D5550008 - Directiona
Bor e- Basi s of Paynent

| agree with the need for a change to this section. Having
one pay itemfor furnish only, and one pay itemfor install only, gets
conf usi ng.

There are still sone challenges with this section. For
exanple, if | choose to directional bore ny 630-1-13 (Under Pavenent)
conduit and my project has both the 555-1 & 630-1-13 pay items. How will
it be accounted for by the inspector? Also, If | choose to trench all or
a portion of my 555-1 (Directional Bore) conduit & do not have the
630-1-13 (Under Pavenent)pay item WIIl | get paid under the 555-1 or
will | have to submit a change order to add the 630-1-13 pay itenf?

I would vote to doing away with the 555-1 Pay item all
toget her and go back to the way it was, Conduit, Under Pavenent, Furnish
& Install. That way there is no debate. | get paid my unit price for
each linear foot/neter of conduit no matter how it is installed.

Respectful |y,

Gene Francis

Esti mat or

The Signal Group, Inc.

Phone: (561) 744-3206 ext. 26
Fax: (561) 744-3207

www. si gnal groupi nc. com



Received: 2/ 4/03 10:48AM; 9049421404 -> FDOT; Page 2

FEB. 4.2083 11:26AM FTBA ' NO. 797 P.2/5

PAH Constructors, Inc.
P. O, Bax 33356
Indialantic, Florida 32903-0356

Phone: 321-253-1402 Fax: 321-253-2308
January 29, 2003

FTBA
P.0O, Box 1208
Tallahasgee, F1 32302

Attn: Bab Burleson

Re: Proposed Specification Change-D5550008-Direction Bore-Basis
Payment

Dear Bobh;

Attached are three responses from some of the companies we
nee for directional bore, I copncur that thg proposed change is
too vague and will be hard to know how to bid.

As far as withholding 30% of the payment awaiting as built
drawings, many of our jobs have a long time between the time we
install saome of our conduit and the time the job is close enough
to completion to product a good as built drawing. What is
retainage for? If the as built drawings are pot delivered to the
department at the final insgpection, they couyld withhold their
retainage payment and write a deficienay letter that will affect
their akility to bid FDOT projects.

We hope these issues will be addressed by the FDOT.

Very truly yours,
P Constructors, Inc.

hn Hangen

¢o: Peggy Hansen
File 70: SPECIFICATION DEVELOPMENT
[[] NO COMMENTS

OMMENTS—PLEASE PROCESS
mﬂﬁﬂ

Installers and Suppliers . _
Highway Signs, Guardrail, Roadway Lighting, Traffic Signals
Aluminum Bandrail and Bridge Rail, and Attenuators



‘ Received: 2/ 4/03 10:49AM; :
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: JANUARY 20,2003
TO: FTBA MEMBERS
FROM; BOH BURLESON

SUBIECT! PROPOSED SPECIFICATION! Ci. ANGE-D3550008-DIRECTIONAL BORE-BASTS
PAYMENT

In accordance with Specification Devclopment Procedures, we are sending you a copy of
osed spegification change to Section 5 55, . . _ _
. Tﬁis change was proposed by Bob Dion ;o0 expand paymont L0 include famishing and installing
ipe or condiit, '
RESS Please sharo this proposal with-athers within your responsibility, Review comments are due
within and should be sext. 1o FTBA, P.0. Box 128, Tallahassec, FL 3232 or to my attention via o-mqﬂ at
bbutfesop@ftha.con. Comments recsived after ebruary 6. 2003 may nat be considered. You [nput is
encouraged.

Attachment

X i j i . This will creale g paperwork
COMMENTS: [ don't understand the reasoning hehind this change, work.
nightinare. Not only for the contractar, but alsa for the F.D,OT. Thesechanges will generate a major
{nercase in cosk for performing this aFope of wotk

Submimed by: Sauthern Underground, Inc.  Pliane # 813-629-7104
Steve Brooks
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MEMORANDUM
DATE: JANUARLY 20,2003
TO: FTBA MEMBERS

FROM: BOB BURLESON

GE-D5550008-
. PROPOSED SPECIFICATIONS CHAN
SUBIEST DIRECTIONAL BORE-BASIS PAYMENT

i ifi dures, we are
ceordance with Specificatien .Dew‘alopment Proce \
sendinlgn yE:au acppyafa proposed spicification change to Section 5t55 e
This change was praposed by Boh Dion to expand payment te-inciude.
ishi Installing pipe or cond Jit. N N ‘
fummh:‘?lg:snedsaare 1:hg F;:ropc:sall with athers WIﬂF'\-IrI’\B ng Besgg:iygbnéy. Review
‘ t to , P.O. :
ments are due within and shqu\d'be sen ' | |
%ZWahassee FL 3232 or to my attention via e-mail at bpurle§§n@edﬂ]g$ ocamin .
Comments received after February 6, 2003 may not be consjdered. P
encouraged.

Attachment

' ' thod- many different
. We disagree with thi proposed payment me
coretons  npmer o plpey & Wires ca b 1oL o effecive a
' t is difficult enough to coliec . She
2|fzoeu‘:?;?;ﬁ'\ng for item number 551 and 2555-1 will mg;esazgtr;% 132;/«;
Submitted by: Roy Bryan Phone # 813-
CEO American Technelogy, Inc

PS We are a major driller for DOT in the State of Florida.

P.4/5Ci% 23
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MEMORANDUM
DATE:  JANUARY 20,2003

TO: FTBA MEMBERS
FROM: BOB BURLESON

: PROPOSED SPECIFICATIONS CHANGE-D5550008~
SUBAECT: PR DIRECTIONA}L, BORE-BASIS PAYMENT

: t Procedures, we

In accordance with Specificatlon Developmen :
are sending you 2 copy of a praposed SPeCifiqulon cljange to .‘St.actuo'n‘
555 This change was proposed by Bob Dior':iI tic:; expand payment te
i ishing and installing pipe or canduit, :
lnclud‘e:l(f;;rsrgssl'ur;;\rga this propasa) with others within your responsnglllty.
Review comments are due within and should be sent to F\‘Bl}‘, :t. .
Box 1208, Tallahassee, FL 3232 or to my attention via e-mai .
p_buﬂesou’@ﬂ:bg.gom. Comments received after February 6, 2 may
not be considered. You input is encouraged.

*

Attachment
COMMENTS

i te a nightmare for pricing
oposed change is to vague and woqld crea
g;dpgouectihon.g We would not bid Projects based on this method,

Submitted by: Paul Britten Phone # 813-971-0550
DE Britten Jr.




